06 Broadcaster Press

City awards bids
for new water tower

By Travis Gulbrandson

travis.gulbrandson@plaintalk.net

The Vermillion City
Council approved
awarding a bid toward
the construction of a
new water tower, but
not after a discussion
as to what kind of logo
should be depicted on
the completed
structure.

The conversation
took place on Aug. 20
at the council’s regular
meeting.

The bid was awarded
to Maguire Iron, Inc.,
of Sioux Falls, and
involves building a
500,000 gallon
spheroid tower for a
total amount of
$1,258,700, which
includes an additional
$10,000 for adding the
City of Vermillion
logo.

Central Ward rep
John Grayson
suggested using the
community’s name
rather than the logo.

“Logos come and
go, but the name of
the city of Vermillion
is not likely to change
any time soon,” he
said.

“I’'m against taking
the logo off,” said
Howard Willson of the
Northwest Ward. “I
think we should have
the logo. I think it
represents the
community. ... It
might change down
the road some day, but
it’s going to have to be
repainted down the
road some day, so
what’s the difference?”

Lance Weatherly,
representing Banner
Associates, which
performed a life cycle
cost analysis of the
project, confirmed
that the estimated
repainting would have
to be done in 20 years,
at which time the logo
could be changed if
necessary.

Willson moved to
approve the project
with the logo.

Steve Ward of the
Southeast Ward then
raised the question of
whether the council
had to act at that
specific meeting.

“We haven’t
thought about this
issue very well, and we
haven’t even thought
about having a
University of South
Dakota logo on there,
which might be
appropriate as well. I
think there’s lots of
room for discussion.”

Weatherly said the
logo was something
that could be removed
from discussion, and
put back at a later
date.

“We’re probably not
going to be looking at
painting this tower

until mid-summer
next year, so it’s
something we could
negotiate with the
contractor with a
change order for a
different logo or to
take the logo off
completely if that’s the
council’s desire,” he
said.

Grayson suggested
opening the project to
public input.

“I personally
haven’t had an
opportunity to discuss
this with anyone in
town, and I think we
would be well-served
to add some new
voices to this
conversation,” he said.

“I’ll add a voice — 1
like it,” responded
Mayor Jack Powell.

Ward said he was
sympathetic to those
who wanted to get a
vote done, but at the
same time didn’t think
the issue would
interfere with getting
the bid approved.

“I see very little
harm in spending
more time thinking
about this,” he said. “It

just came to me that,
why wouldn’t we have
a University of South
Dakota logo on there?
There are several
options here that none
of us have really
discussed, and this is a
permanent thing.

“This is a big, big
thing in Vermillion,
and it will be out near
the bypass where
everyone will see it,” he
said.

Willson said the
project should
continue without the
USD logo.

“They’ve got their
own big sign up on
the highway,” he said.
“Why don’t we have
an advertisement to
promote Vermillion,
not the university?”

In the end, the
council agreed with
him, approving the
motion six to three.

The completed
water tower will
replace the existing
100,000 gallon Market
Street tower. It will be
located east of Wal-
Mart along the south
side of Shriner Street.

Gary’s Tree Service

Tree Trimming - Removing -St
Grinding - Tree Moving -

Licensed & Fully Insured
all Gary: (605) 670-1199 » Elk Point, SD

edge ulegrk

appomtment

L0

CLEANING & DISASTERT
RESTORATION SERVICE

Satisfying customers for 43 years!
Plan ahead! Call today for your

UIE'S
carpet t.'leamny, inc.

877-Louies3 (568-4373) »

624-2485=

“The Line To Power”

Design/Build - Fiber Cabling - Commercial - Residential
Service Calls - Boom Truck with Auger - Trenching

1-800-560-2518

Serving the — -
Beresford and 1221 Comell St. Vermillion, SD - 605-624-5642
(G RV 201 NW 13th St., Ste. 3, Beresford, SD - 800-560-2518

Patricia Curry: 605-661-2860
Andy Curry: 605-261-1202
Archie Dunham: 605-366-4625
Also see us at

September 4, 2012 www.broadcasteronline.com

Sun., Sept. 9th-Fri., Sept. 14th - 1pm-4pm
Sat., Sept 15th, 11am-4pm, Refreshments Served

W.H. Over Museum, vermillion, SD

WJ Ranch Presents...

CMA & Grammy SUZY
. BOGGUSS
Award Winner

SuzYy
BOGGUSS|,

in concert
Saturday, Sept 8 at 8 p m.

Call (402) 357-2102 or see
www.schiferlswjranch.com for ticket info
(WJ Ranch located 7 mi south of Yankton)

Wine Flight Wednesdays

Each customer will sample 6 wines each
ANd enjoy some compliventary cHeese,
fruit, & crackers

“Great Wine And Assorred Cheeses”
Only$15
| ]
)
Raziel’s

=13 W. Main St., Vermillion - 624-9696

per couple
6pm 10 close

IS BACK!
Every Thursday
AT 9PM
(with A GUITAR
YOU'RE

free 10 borrOW)

Dyl

C O M P A N Y
www.dunhamcompany.com

Siouxlandhomes.com

ﬁ Virtual Tours
CW )V ¢

|| 2007 Country Club Drive — $164,900

Top to walk out lower level

finish! 1909 sf: 3 bed, 3 bath,
April 2012 new carpet,
fireplace, fenced yard w/garden
shed. Kitchen appliances stay,
heated garage w/GDO. Shingles
st 2010. Close to school bus stop.

018 1706 Arnold Palmer lane - $214,900

20975F4be03¢l\bm New
in

2007 split home. 4 bedrooms,
1 bath. Stainless Steel
Appliances stay. New floor in

203 Lexmgto St.- $151 500

kitchen, new faucets. Lower

walk out level future family

S room, future 2nd full bath, all
set to go. Easy access to 129,
school and down town.

(" )

Coyote Football

TAILGATE LOT

Saturday, September 8, 2012 11:30 am. - 1:30 pm

We will be sélling:

UsD athletic<appare|

Gear and Equipment

Before the Colgate (Hall of Fame)
football game in the tailgate lot
SOUTH of the DakotaDome




